

Sequeira

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION*

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 536 OF 2019

Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax-10, Mumbai .. Appellant

Vs

Kanade Anand Udyog Pvt. Ltd.

.. Respondent

Along with

*INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 541, 554, 555, 562, 564, 569,
575, 579, 580, 585, 586, 616, 618, 621, 622, 633, 638,
645, 647, 650, 653, 658, 660, 689, 699, 708, 722, 724,
726, 728, 736, 742, 743, 748, 757, 760, 767, 769, 774,
775, 776, 777, 778, 779, 781, 782, 784, 788, 789, 790,
797, 800 OF 2019.*

Mr.Akhileshwar Sharma, Mr.Sham V.Walve, Mr.N.C.Mohanty,
Mr.A.R.Malhotra, Mr.Suresh Kumar, Mr.P.A.Narayanan,
Mr.P.C.Chhotaray, for the Appellant in respective Appeals.

Mr.Sameer G.Dalal, Mr.Shyamsundar Solanke i/b PMP & Associates,
Ms.Aasifa Khan, Mr.Hiten Chande i/b PDS Legal, Mr.Atul K.Jasani,
Mr.Anil R.Wani a/w Ms.Supriya S.Devergudi i/b ANS Law
Associates, for the Respondent in respective Appeals.

*CORAM : M.S.SANKLECHA &
NITIN JAMDAR, JJ.*

Date : 13 November 2019.

P.C. :

The learned Counsel appearing in support of these
appeals state that all these appeals would not be covered by the

Circular No.17 of 2019 dated 8 August 2019 issued by the Central Board for Direct Taxes.

2. In the above view, all these appeals would be taken up in its regular course. The appeals to come up for admission on its own turn.

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)

(M.S.SANKLECHA, J.)