

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INCOME TAX APPEAL(IT) NO. 724 OF 2019

Pr. Commissioner Of Income Tax - 2, ThaneAPPELLANTS

V/S

S.d. Process EquipmentsRESPONDENT

**Mr. Akhileshwar Sharma (Through V.C.), Advocate for the
Appellant**

[List in Regular Course]

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT SATYAVAN
JAMSANDEKAR, JJ**

DATE : 17th December, 2025

P.C. :

No orders.

(ASSOCIATE)