

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 724 OF 2019

Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax-2, Thane ...Appellant

Versus

S.D. Process Equipments ...Respondent

**Mr Akhileshwar Sharma, for the Appellant-Revenue.
None for the Respondent.**

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED: 12TH MARCH 2026

PC:-

1. Mr Akhileshwar Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the Appellant-Revenue submits that this matter has already been admitted and, therefore, the Appeal be posted for final hearing.
2. None has appeared for the Respondent.
3. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the Appellant-Revenue, list this matter for 'Final Hearing' on 23rd April 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2026.03.13
17:03:01 +0530